
 (GeV)jjm

4−10

3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

E
ve

nt
s 

/ G
eV

Events / 2250 GeV

1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

 (GeV)jjm

0.5
1

1.5
2

2.5
3

3.5
4

D
at

a 
/ p

re
di

ct
io

n B-only fit S+B fit Bkg. uncertainty

Data
)+jetsνW(l

Z(ll)+jets (strong)
Z(ll)+jets (VBF)
Dibosons
Top
Total bkg. (B-only fit)

σ 1±Total bkg. (S+B fit) 

CMS

VTR ee-CR

TeV)  (13-136.7 fb

 (GeV)jjm

4−10

3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

E
ve

nt
s 

/ G
eV

Events / 2250 GeV

1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

 (GeV)jjm

0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8

1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8

D
at

a 
/ p

re
di

ct
io

n B-only fit S+B fit Bkg. uncertainty

Data
)+jetsνW(l

Z(ll)+jets (strong)
Z(ll)+jets (VBF)
Dibosons
Top
QCD multijet
Total bkg. (B-only fit)

σ 1±Total bkg. (S+B fit) 

CMS

-CRµµVTR 

TeV)  (13-136.7 fb

 (GeV)jjm

4−10

3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

210

E
ve

nt
s 

/ G
eV

Events / 2250 GeV

1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

 (GeV)jjm

0.6
0.8

1
1.2
1.4
1.6

D
at

a 
/ p

re
di

ct
io

n B-only fit S+B fit Bkg. uncertainty

Data
)+jets (strong)νW(l
)+jets (VBF)νW(l

Z(ll)+jets
Dibosons
Top
QCD multijet
Total bkg. (B-only fit)

σ 1±Total bkg. (S+B fit) 

CMS

VTR e-CR

TeV)  (13-136.7 fb

 (GeV)jjm

4−10

3−10

2−10

1−10

1

10

210

310
E

ve
nt

s 
/ G

eV

Events / 2250 GeV

1000 1500 2000 2500 3000 3500 4000 4500 5000

 (GeV)jjm

0.8

1

1.2

1.4

1.6

D
at

a 
/ p

re
di

ct
io

n B-only fit S+B fit Bkg. uncertainty

Data
)+jets (strong)νW(l
)+jets (VBF)νW(l

Z(ll)+jets
Dibosons
Top
QCD multijet
Total bkg. (B-only fit)

σ 1±Total bkg. (S+B fit) 

CMS

-CRµVTR 

TeV)  (13-136.7 fb


